A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FIRE CHIEF AND FISCAL OFFICER TO SIGN AND EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY WITH ADDY POLARIS FOR THE PURCHASE OF A 2025 CAN-AM DEFENDER 6X6 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette Fire Department desires to purchase a new 2025 Can-Am Defender 6x6; and

WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette Fire Department has obtained three quotes per requirements of the Village Purchasing Policy; and

WHEREAS, lowest and best bid was received by Addy Polaris LLC in the amount of \$37,661.76 (Thirty-seven thousand six hundred sixty-one dollars and 76/100).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of West Lafayette;

Section 1: That the Fire Chief and Fiscal Officer are hereby authorized to sign and execute all documents necessary for this purchase with Addy Polaris LLC.

Section 2: That this resolution shall be and is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of West Lafayette, Ohio and for reason thereof this resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage, signing by the Mayor, and posting.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS Z5" day of Narmber 2024.

Jessica Tubbs, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Bourne, Fiscal Officer

·

Village of West Lafayette		Purchase Order REG			
113 East Railroad Street P O Box 175 West Lafayette, Ohio 43845 Phone: 740-545-7834 Fax: 740-545-5430			P. O. Number: Date:		
Issued To: ADDY POLARIS			a. Araba	an a	n (n. 1997) 19. Januar – Jako I. Markov, 19. Juli 19. Julio I. Jakov, 19. Julio I. Markov, 19. Julio I. Markov, 19. Julio I. Markov, 19. Julio I. Markov, 19. Juli
mail:		Account #			
Vendor #	Phone #			Fax:#	1
Description	Quantity	Price	Account Number		Price
2025 CAN-AM DEFENDER 6X6			210.102.525001	\$	37,661.76
			TOTAL	\$	37,661.76
Amy Bourne 111	25/2021		Dawy J	e Ce	11/2.5/202
Fiscal Officer			Fire	Chief	Date '

Purchase order number must appear on all invoices and correspondence.